i

5 2 8

y

. ﬂﬂ"”jﬂﬁtl’?';;'ﬂ
- ACKIE & ASSQCIATES W, 3 0K CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

575 PACES FERRY RD. '-.S-UITE g

?ﬂ' iy 2 TA, GEORGIA 30339
ONE (404 3195956
VIA CERTIFIED MARIL TELECOPLER fA00) 31P4150

August Z5, 15055

Federal Election Commlgsion
992 E Btreet,; N.W.
washington, D.C. 204613

RE: Regignation of Treasurer
Friends of Alan Keyes Committee

In June 1995, I reluctantly accapted the position of Treasurer of
the Friend=s of Alan Eevea Committee (Friends), upon tha resignation
of the prior Treasurer, with the understanding that it was an
authorized committee for a candldate for the 0ffice of Presidant
of the Unired States of America. It was also my understanding that
anothar primary committee had keen organized and that the Friends
committee's future was uncertain.

At the time I accepted the Treasurer's position, Mr. Keyas had a
representative from his primary committes working in the Friends
committes nffice teo oversee it's operatiens. The committee had
also embarked upon a major fundraising campaign during the last twe
weeks of June that covered eight to ten statas.

Mear the end of June, I was Iinformed of Hr. EKeyss wishes to
terminate operaticns of the Friends Committee on June 30, 1393,
This came from his primary committee. Mr. Keyes did not confirm
this with me personally.

I, howsver, started inferming all necessary parties of the ¢losing
and terminating the remaining offlce staff. We were physically out
aof the office in early July. I advised Mr. Eeyea' primary
committee that, based on my understanding of Federal Election
Commisslon (FEC) Code of Federal Reguiation paragraph 1dz.4, a
legal termination was mot possible due to cutstanding debta and
ebligations. I suggested that a new Treasurer, of their choosing,
be named and I would gladly turn over ‘all documents to thls new
person. I was told this would be taken care of. Ta datae, it haa
not happened.

In early Auguet, I learned from ocutsiders that there were press
allegations of intentional misappropriation of funde by the Frisnds
Committee. Let me state categorically that I am not aware of any
intentional migappropriation of campaign funds. There wara sOME
returned checks. 1 belisve this wag due to timing. Not all
rontributions had cleared the bank before campaign checks were
presented for payment. To my knowledge, all checks written have
been honored.



-:.:';.

J

i

page 2

alsa, I werbally indicated to the primary committes that all of the
most recent expenditures had not been included in the July 16th FEC
report becausa of the cffice moving and that an amended return
woluld have to be filed.

on  August 23, 1995 I recelved & letter from an attorney
representing Mr. Keyes and hiz primary committee etating that
litigation would he filed against me if I did nét comply with their
carlier demand for all eriginal documents of the Friends committee.

For the above stated reasons, among other unstated ones, it 1=
necessary for me to reésign as Treasurer of the Friendes of Alan
Keyes Committee. This resignation i to be effective immediately.

Furthermore, hased on recommendations from FEC representatives, I
will immediately forward all original documents and other items in
my possession belonging te the Friends committes to the Treasurer
of the primary committes since T am not aware of any other person
currently named as Treaswrer of the Friends Comnittee.

Binge l?%%ﬁﬁ

“Elynia L. Mackie

F.0., Box 12279
Atlanta, Georgia 30355

end losuyas
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Mr. Alan EKeyes
Mr. . Michaesl Tarone, Attorney -
Alan Eeyes for Fresident '96
Mr. William EBpiegel, Treasurer =
alan Keyves for President 'Sé
Mr. Art Rocker
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Mr. Art Rocker
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Mr. Elyria Mackie, C.PF.A.

Treagurer, Friends of Alan Keyes Commlttee
2675 Pacas Jerry HRoad, Suite 21

Atlanpta, Geaorgia 30325

Re: Termination arsl Compliance Effort
Frienda of Alan Eeyes Committee

Dear Gentlemen:

TELECQPIERE (303 #Iw-0I0 X
AT 33 -auEw

By letter dated June 30, 1995, you and the Friande of Alan
Keyes Committea ("Exploratory") were rogussted (i} to terminate
all activity on behalf of Alan Eoyas and {ii) to voluntarily turn
ovar tc his dasignetad sgents all books and records of
Exploratary for the purpose of complying with federal election

laws. A copy of that letter is enclosed.

Without justification or reasonable baziz you have failed to
cooperate or cowoply with this request., This is unacceptable.

Recent disclosures that checks written agailnst Exploratory’s
accounts wera reaturned for insufficiant funda bave helghtensd the
concern of the candidate that the financial affairs of the
committes are not in erder and that an jppediate audit is
nacesgary. The issuance of checks without sufficient funds in
the bank to satlsty the drarts was without the knowledge or
approval of the candidate. That conduct is totally improper and
ippermissible. Thege clrcumstances muat be corrected
immediately. The payeas of returned chackes and other creditors
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of Exploratory wust be promptly ldentified and the indebtadnaas
paid.

Additicnally, all political contributicons muast ba acoountad
for and the ssurces properly dieclosed in coppliance with Cederal
law.

Financial irrsgularitiss and othar questions about the
activities of Exploratory are not matters which can wait.
raderal law controlling the federal election related activitias
impose ¢lear and important legal ckbligations on the treasurer <f
Fxploratory and ¢ther functicnaries.

sancticna for non-compliance with the fedaral election lawe
ara @aerions and substantial. Moreovar, etats laws problblting
tha logcwance of bank drafts without sufficient funde to cover the
checks ¢arry sarious penaltias.

Tha candidate hag B legal intarast to ke protectsd ta insure
conpliance with fedaral and state law and to ingure that innocent
paracns who dealt in good fajth with Expleratory are not injured.
Eesential to this cempliance effort is immediate access to all
the books and records, copies ar originals, wherever they may be.

The candidate will not parnit intentional or unintentional
viclations of federal or state laws by any committea or person
amscclated with his campaidgn.

This lettar is to advise you that suilt will ke filed in
Georgia or any other place whare thers iz Jurisdicticn to obtain
the books and recards and to reguire full disclosure of finanelal
activities to the appropriate federal and state authorities in
ordar to cemply with all laws and to make innocant partlea whola.

Upnless I hava vour satisfactory reply to thia letter to
provide tha books and recordes by Rugust 27, 1995, legal action
will ba instituted.

Awaiting your response, I remain,

Very truly yours,

=,

C. Michael Tarane

CHMT: kar '
Enclosurea
cc: Hen. Alan Keyes (w/encl)

Mary Lewis
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TraagUurar URAENT
Friends of Alan Keyes Committes

Suita 2080

A4 Paachtras Street

Atlanta, Georglia 20347

Re: Tarminaticp and Coppliance Effort
Friends of Alan EKeyes Comzittas

Dear Treasuraslr,

This letter is to request on bhehalf of Enhassador Alan Keyes
that you immediately terminate all activities of the Friends of
Alan Eeyes Committee {“"campaign commlittee') and to revcke the
authority of that committee, yourself as treasurer, and any agant
dasignated ar authorized by you to act on your behalf. This
ipetruction to you, Mr. Art Rocker and others ils to expadite the
ordarly termination of the campaign committee’s activities.

Any centributions physically received aftar this notice are
to be forwarded to Alan Heyes for President 96 Committee. oOf
course, no checks are to be written and no cash funds ara to ba
expended. This new committea will address how the expenses
incurred to data are to be paid.

This letter is to be construed to ravoke the committee’s
status ag an "authorized committee.” Hawever, the committes and
rhe traasurer are under a contimuing legal duty to meet the
duties and obligations imposad by the federal alection law te
wind up its affairs, report and disgelesa all activities and file
truthful and accurate reports with the Federal Election
cormmission in furtherance of its immediate terminatien. The
campaign committee’s accounting firm will assist you in carryling
cut thesz efferts.

As treasurer, you and your designated or authorized agents
are under a continuing duty to exercise diligent afforts to
satisfy 2ll federal election law requirements and towards this
and, and for that purpose, the accounting Firm of Quian, Lynch &
Lobkel of 1836 Connecticut Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20036
[202~232-4327) has been retalned and will proceed with a prompt
intarnal election law compliance effort. '
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Friends of Alan Keyes
Conmittaea

June 30, 1955

Fage 4

I reguest that you cooperate fully with ceorge Lynch and
Joseph Quinn in all respects,

211 questions which are of a legal nature can be put to ne,
*, Michael Tarona of Balsamo & Tarcne, 1815 H streat, H.W.,
Washingten, D.C. 20006 (202-457-~6681).

I am grataful for all your cooperation and lock forward to
you continuing assistance.

C. Michael Tarohne

CMT:cCcrL

aat  Ambassador Alan Keyes (via Faderal ExXpress)
Art Rocker (via Federal Exprass)
Mary Lewis (via Lacsimile]
Gecrge F. Lynch, Jr. {via facsimile)
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